### 504649664 11/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4696385 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IVAN KOROBOV	11/17/2017
NIKOLAY DOBROVOLSKIY	11/16/2017
SERGUEI M BELOUSSOV	11/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15817339

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-484-3900

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP Address Line 1: 1675 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037244.00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FAINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fainberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=037244-00027Assign#page1.tif source=037244-00027Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504649664 REEL: 044170 FRAME: 0324

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARING ELECTRONIC DATA USING A MOBILE DEVICE

for which application for Letters Pate unless otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was execute	d on even date herewith		
Serial No.: (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to	Filed on			
(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to	insert serial number, and/or filing dat	e, when known)		
and all Letters Patent of the United S countries to be obtained therefor on part, renewal, substitute, reissue, or priority thereto, including future invette same may be granted.	sald application or any continuation, reexamination thereof, and any o	division, continuation-in- ther application claiming		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all continuing, divisional, continuation-in other applications claiming priority the to execute separate assignments in conecessary or expedient.	-part, reissue, or reexamination appl ereto, including future inventions or	lications thereof, and any improvements, and also		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ed inventor has affixed his/her/their s	ignature.		
Ivan Korobov		11/17/2012 (DATE)		
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy	A.	1/16/2017 (DATE)		
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		
Serguei M. Beloussov				
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		

AFDOC\$/15220779.1

#### **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARING ELECTRONIC DATA USING A MOBILE DEVICE

for which application for Let- unless otherwise indicated be		vas executed on even date herewith
Serial No.:	Filed on:	
(Arent Fox LLP is hereby autho	prized to insert serial number, and/	or filing date, when known)
countries to be obtained the part, renewal, substitute, re	refor on said application or any co lissue, or reexamination thereof,	essessions and in any and all foreign intinuation, division, continuation-in- and any other application claiming for the full term or terms for which
continuing, divisional, continuother applications claiming p	uation-in-part, reissue, or reexami riority thereto, including future in	onnection with application and any nation applications thereof, and any eventions or improvements, and also lications as the ASSIGNEE may deem
or other legal proceeding which division, continuation-in-part issued thereon, and any other improvements, and to coop	nich may be declared concerning to , reissue, or reexamination thereous er applications claiming priority the	tion with any interference, litigation, this application or any continuation, of or Letters Patent or reissue patent ereto, including future inventions or ery way possible in obtaining and ation, or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur	ndersigned inventor has affixed his	/her/their signature.
Ivan Korobov		
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy		
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Serguel M. Beloussov		20.11.2017
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

APDOCS/15220779.1

PATENT REEL: 044170 FRAME: 0326